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STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

STATE OF KANSAS

Give All Inior%anon Completely
Make Requued Affidavit

Mail e Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division

State Corporation Commission
212 No. Market
Wichita, Kansas

NORTH

Locate well correctly on above

Section Plat

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Gilbert Toman

[S:167-00S0S OO0

Form CP-4

WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Saline  county. Sec. 36 Twp..15_ Rge_4  (E) W __ (W)

Location as “NE/CNW4SWX” or footage from lines SE SW SW

Lease Owner___Fender Pipe & Supply, Inc.

Lease Name —__Burk Well No._3
Office Address__Russel S
Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole)
Date well completed .19,
Application for plugging filed 19
Application for plugging approved 19
Plugging commenced 8-13=66 19
Plugging completed 8=17 -66 19
Reason for abandonment of well or producing formauon ~Depleted.

- If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19

Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
menced? _J €8

Producing formation
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS

Total Depth of Well_3442 _ Feet

Depth to top Bottom

CASING RECORD

FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO ) élZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
8-5/8" 330! None
4-1/2" 3440" 2918!

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole.

If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Ghecked hole to 3442', sanded hole to 3430' and dumped

3 sacks of cement @ 3430' with dump bailer. Pulled 43" casing,

bailed hole to 260', set rock bridge to 250' and dumped 20 sacks

of cement.

Mudded hole to 40", set rock bridge to 30' and ran

10 sacks of cement to base of cellar.

o 59,
o]

yﬁf—.é

PLUGGIDG COMPLETE.

Name of Plugging Contractor____ KNIGHT CASING PULLING COMPANY
CHASE, KANSAS

Address

(1f additional description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet)

i

KANSAS _ couNTY OF _RICE .

Noel...L._Kn;gh.____ (employee of owner) or (oymExotopRoox) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-described well as ﬁled and that the same are true and correct. So hélp me God. *
‘\\:‘ -~ ’/f Sy (Signature) é}ﬂ/ /;é = .;./,/\
~ZF //_ P
T E e L 4 Chase, Kansas
N e (Address)
™ SU’B SCRIBED AND | SwoRN T0 before me this 23rd day of » _ August 19 66
A“‘s T ’/‘{‘.‘gf ‘ . m Q 2 MAA‘
" ," ~ o ,~§ May 20, 1968 4 Notary Public.
_"* o — 4‘», . ~ ¥




Derby 0il Co., Operator

Box 1030

¥Wichita, Kansas

Burk #3
SEd swi swi

Sec. 36-133~-4%

Saline County, Kansas
Well Commencsed:
Well Comnleted:

Contractor: E. XK. Carey, Contractor, (Rig No. 1) Box 620,
Geologist: E.

7~ 2-51
7-20-51

KOTARY DRILLHR'S LOG

Elevation
1330 K. B.

@ 1S:/65- 00S05 0Oo0d

Top 8-5/8" x 43" Head 6.29!

below K. B,

Casi Record:

8-5/8" 330' cemented w/

340 sacks

43" 3440' cemented w/M5 sx

I‘cPherson, Kansas
’cNeil with Derby 0il Company, Box 1030, Wichita, Kansas

-

Flgures Indlcate Bottom of Forumations KB

£aas % cellar
Shale % shells

Sand

Shale % shells

Sand « shale
Shale & lime

Shale = shells
Shale % shells

Lims

Iime & shale
Lime & shale
ILime & shale
Iime & shale
Shels & lime
Shale lime
Shale & 1linme
Shale = lime
Shale lims
Shale % lins
Shale  lime
Lime & shale
Lime & shale

The above Rot
my knowledge.

shells3.)

8

53
75
260
280
330
370
420
525
660
780
905
960
1035
1185
1370
1540
1685
1850
1970
2065
2215

Lime & shale

Lime

Lime

Lime .“ —
Lime P
Lime : '
Lime .z
Shalc & lime E7
Shals & Iime ;. EER
Lime Yoo B
Lime D
Lime T -
Lime
ILime e
Lime 7,
Lime '
Shale % lime

Shale & lime

Shale < lime
Skhale : lime
Lime

Top Maquokets 3439 KB (-2109)

2285
2335
2465
2540
2650
2745
2795
2845
2912
2046
2988
3030
3090
3150
3180
3200
3240
3530
5404
3438
3442 TD

Total Rotary Depth 3442 KB (-2112)

ary Driller's Log is complete and correct to the best of

E. K. Carey, Contractor
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By Herbert Rhoton, Supt.



