STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form CP-4

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail 🌌 Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

212 No. Market		Salin		ty. Sec. 36	Twp. 15 Rge	4 (E) W	(W)
Wichita, Kansas NORTH	Location as "N	E/CNW%SW%" o	or footage fro	om lines S	e sw sw		
		Fender Pi		pply, Inc.			
	Lease Name	Burk				_ Well No	3
	B	Russell,					
	Į.	Vell (completed a					
	Date well com	pleted		.		······································	19
		plugging filed					
	Application for	plugging approv	ed	 			19
	Plugging comm	nenced 8-1	7 66				
		leted 8-1			Donlatod		
	Reason for abas	ndonment of well	or producin	ig formation	netire reg •		
	If a producing	well is abandone	d data of 1	ant production			10
İ		n obtained from		=			
Locate well correctly on above	menced? yes		the Conser	Validit Division	or its agents be	tore bragging "	us com
Section Plat Name of Conservation Agent who	meneour	is well Gilb	ert Toma	n			
Producing formation	Juporvisou prugging or in	Depth to top	Botto	m	Total Depth o	f Well 3442	Feet
Show depth and thickness of all w							
OIL, CAS OR WATER REC	ORDS					CASING REC	OKD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED O	UT
				8-5/8"	3301	None	
				4-1/2"	34401	29181	
						_	
				ļ			
			ļ				
of cement 10 sacks	• Mudded hole to of cement to bas			ridge to 30	and ran		
NA ALEXAN TENAN	OOMIN TODA				-19		
PLUGGING	COMPLETE.				o, <u>v</u> o' '	C/F	
				TO ACIDA	3/2/C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					-70, ~		

Name of Plugging Contractor	(If addition KNIGHT CASING CHASE, KANSAS			CK of this sheet)			
STATE OF	KANSAS , CO	UNTY OF RI		f owner) or (20)	, ss.	r) of the above-	-describe
well, being first duly sworn on o	ath, says: That I have k						
above-described well as filed and				od.	•		
4 2 <u>2 6 1/2</u> 1/2		(Signature)		Fro. 1	& Kungl	<u>/~</u>	
1		(9mmangic)			Tr.	'	
				Chase,	Kansas (Address)		 .
	hefore me this 23rd	3 6			igust , 19	.66	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO	before me this 2)14	day of.				, <u>~~</u>	
2				Melto	2 9 118	lui	
My commission expires May	20, 1968			-	0	Notary	Public.

ROTARY DRILLER'S LOG

Derby Oil Co., Operator Box 1030 Wichita, Kansas

Burk #3

SEL SWL SWL Sec. 36-15S-4W Saline County, Kansas

Well Commenced: 7-2-51 Well Completed: 7-20-51 Elevation 1330 K. B.

Top $8-5/8^n \times 4\frac{1}{8}^n$ Head 6.29! below K. B.

Casing Record:
8-5/8" 330' cemented w/
340 sacks
42" 3440' cemented w/75 sx

Contractor: E. K. Carey, Contractor, (Rig No. 1) Box 620, McPherson, Kansas Geologist: E. McNeil with Derby Oil Company, Box 1030, Wichita, Kansas

Figures	Indicate	Bottom of Formations KB	
Base & cellar	- 8	Lime & shale	2285
Shale & shells	63	Lime	2335
Sand	75	Lime	2465
Shale & shells	260	Lime	2540
Sand 🐁 shale	280	L1 me	2650
Shale & lime	330	Lime	2745
Shale : shells	370	T.1 ma	2795
Shale & shells	420	Shale & lime	2845
L1 me	525	Shale & lime	2912
Lime & shale	660	Lime	2946
Lime & shale	780		2988
Lime & shale	905	Lime Lime Lime Lime Lime	3030
Lime & shale	960	Lime	3090
Shale & lime shells33	1035	Lime big	3150
Shale lime	1185	Lime	3180
Shale & lime	1370	Lime	3200
Shale 2 lime	1540	Shale & lime	3240
Shale lime	1665	Shale & lime	3240 3330
Shale & lime	1850	Shale & lime	3404
Shale & lime	1970	Shale : lime	3 4 38
Lime & shale	2065	Lime	
Lime & shale	2215		3442 TD

Top Maquoketa 3439 KB (-2109) Total Rotary Depth 3442 KB (-2112)

The above Rotary Driller's Log is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

E. K. Carey, Contractor

Herkert Thoton. By Herbert Rhoton, Supt.